RR/lq

Decision No.

## · 92502 DEC 16 1980

## ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE FUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY, a corporation, to issue and sell \$6,000,000 principal amount of its First Mortgage Bonds, Series Y, and to execute and deliver a Supplemental Mortgage of Chattels and Trust Indenture.

Application No. 59934 (Filed September 12, 1980; amended November 4, 1980)

## ORDER CORRECTING DECISION NO. 92415

Decision No. 92413, dated November 18, 1980, authorized California Water Service Company to issue and sell up to \$6,000,000 principal amount of its First Mortgage Bonds, Series Y. The order in Decision No. 92413 specified a fee of \$7,000 in accordance with the fee schedule contained in Section 1904(b) of the Public Utilities Code. The fee, however, after consideration of the \$3,969,000 remaining unretired from previously granted authority under Decision No. 52008, dated October 4, 1955, in Application No. 37257 should have been \$3,031.

Pursuant to Resolution No. A-4661.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Ordering Paragraph No. 7 of Decision No. 92413 is amended to read as follows:

> 7. This order shall become effective when California Water Service Company has paid the fee prescribed by Section No. 1904(b) of the Fublic Utilities Code, which fee is \$3,031, after taking credit for the retirement of \$3,969,000 principal amount of its First Mortgage Bonds, 3-3/4%, Series G, due November 1, 1980.

> > -1-

A.59934 RR/19

2. A refund of \$3,969 be made to California Water Service Company.

-2-

BODOVITZ JOSEPH E. Executive Director Public Utilities Commission State of California